
+ffit qmf6q; 4qi (d, zFr(-S, T€ fs tcl(, fttfi Trrt, T$
Corporate OfEce : 4th Floor, Tower-D, World Trade Cente, Nauroji Nagar,

2025IIRCTC/TSV/O6A{ AY 126 06.06.202s

("rrso r-rqzrrq sr serq-Ttr{€)
INDIAN RAILWAY CATERING AND TOURISM CORPORATION LTD.

(A Govt. of lndia Enterprise-Navratna)
"('IN-1,74t199D1.1999(;()ll(,17{17". Ii-rnail:illb(z:irctc.crrrn,\\Ichsitr':*rvrv.irctc.conl

^ €Rq{ tga Aefr-r € qlkw Effitgrq ftrffis(U
IRCTC

Sub: Award of temporary license -cum- commencement of On-board Catering Services in train
no. 15233-34, KOAA-DBG.
Ref: Linritcd E-Tender no. 2025/IRCTC/TSV/061M.AY126 opened on 03.06.2025.

With reitrence to thc subject mentioned above, it has becn decided to award you the terr-rporary
liceuse for provisiou of on-board catering Services in above mentioned train without pantry car
(tlrrough TSV) lbr a period of 03 rlonths or finalization & comrnencernent of long terrr
[euders whichever is earlier, purely on adiroc basis subject to the terrs and conditions enslrrincd in the
teudct' docutnent, which shall fbnl part o1 the License. The above award of terrrporary licer-rse is
subject to the tertns and conditions of tender docurnent and Govermlent of India directive to contain
COVID.

A)In vicw of the above you are required to submit the License l-ee within five (05) working days of
issue of LOA or 05 working days before date of colnnrencernent of operation whichever is later.
Letter o{'acccptance is to be submitted within fivc (05) working days of issuance of LOA or as

advised in LOA along r,vith Sccurity Deposit to be submitted in concemed zone as detailed below:

202s/IRCTC/TSV/06/M AY 126

M/s Anantha Catering Services
lSt floor, 180/10, Malhasa Complcx,
Complex No. 05, Barlane Road, Davangere-577002
Contact Person- Sh.Praveen D II -9739912299,6361299354)
(Email id- praveendhl 998@gmail.com, ki r:rn rl h I 90 (r(4f rL:ri l. conr

06.06.202s

trid-t t0oz9, {$rs:-01 1-261 8 1550. 261 81551

= Rs. 98,999/-
= Rs. 17,820/-
: Rs. 1,16,8191- (to be paid ilIRCTCIEZ)
: Rs. 11,6821-(100 of the Quoted LF to be

submitted within 05 working days as advised by
IRCTC (to be deposited in IRCTC/EZ)

Spl. Security dcposit : NIl,
llDS deposit : Rs. 2,336/-(to be paid at IRCTC/EZ,

Sccurity deposit and Quoted LF plus applicabic GST as per tenns and condition of license to be
subrnittcd at IRCTC/EZ.I)ank account details of IRCTC/EZ is as under: -

Accouut Nzrtnc Indian l{ai1"va1, Catering &l'outism CorDoration Ltcl.
r\ccount Nr,rtnber 012102000012193
Account'Iype Curtent
llank Name 1I)1lT Ltd.
Btanch Parl< Strcet,I(olkattzr
IFSC Coclc IBKI-0000012

**Chcqucs Will not bc accepted

Thcre is no provisior-r fbr dclayed payment and failure to pay as per schedule shall be treated as

'default' and action shall be takcn in accordance with tender conclitions.

Liccnse I'ee

GSr(@18%
Total
Security dcposit

Page 1 of 3



2025/IRCTC/TSV/06/M AY 126 06.06.202s

luvoice will be issued after receipt of payn-rent along with GST nun-rber and billing address provided
for the same.

B) You are required to start the provision of catering services as per advise of IRCTC/EZ.

C) Filst day of start of catcring serviccs in the train will be treated as date of cornmencement of

Onboard Catering Serviccs.

D) You are required to subtnit the list of proposed pickup locations for mcal (B/F, lunch & dimrer)

along with its addresses fbr approval of IRCTC. 'l-he same should be subrnitted as indicated in the

enclosed fonnat lbr acceptance lelter.

II) If you fail to accept the offer of award of License and fails to remit license fee, within the

stipulated titne as advised by IRCTC, Action will be taken as per terrns of clause no. 3.5 of General

Conditions ol' liccrrse- sectiou oue.

F) Supply/Sale of Railneer is to be tnade in the train in tenns of clause no. 2.1 .4(a), (b)& (c) of Scope

of Work of the tender condition on MRP.

Point o1 Sale rnachir-res as pcr clause 2.3.3 of tendcr docurnent has to be ensured.

All PAD itetls of Lrrands approved in Categoly A and A special by IRC IC are only to be solcl in

the train.

IRCTC approved, Packed branded RIE items likc poha, Upma, Veg meal, Cornbo rneal etc, with

ITSSAI license and MRP, with best befbre date has to be available in addition in train in addition

to cooked lbod.

Strict coruplianoe of guidelines issucd by Government of India, MFIA and this o1fice for COVID-

19, in tliis rcgard, should be followed and any violation thereof shall ir-rvoke penalty which may

extend upto temination o1' contlaot.

Award of license is subject to the linal outcorne of WPs filed in different High Court.

'l'he tenns & Condition of tcndcr document is an integral parl of this letter of Award.

G)

H)

r)

J)

K)

L)

'fhis issues with apploval of Competent Authority.

Kindly acknowledge tl-re receipt of this letter.

Encl:- Tcnder Document
copv:-

GGI4IEZ- to providc clatc of commcuccrne ut as per prcscut trairr schcdulc.
GGM/MCS - fbr kind inlbrmation and necessary action please.
AGM/MCS - fbr kind infbnnation and necessary action please.
ACM/Fin - for kind intbnnation and necessary action please.
Central Control - fbr kind infbrmation and necessary action please.
AGM-IT - 1br kind inlbrrnation and uploading on IRCTC & CPPP Por1al.

(Ranjit Singh Nayal)
DGM (P&T)

For GGM/Proc.

Page 2 of 3



2025/TRCTC/TSV/06/M AY 126

F'ormat for acccptancc of award of tcmporary license
('l'o bc given on company/firm's letter hcad)

Group Gencral ManagerlBZ
IRCTC/EZ

06.06.2025

IRCTC.

Sub: Award of temporary license -cum- commencement of On-board Catering Se rvices in train
no. 15233-34, KOAA-DBG.
Rcf: Yorrr office lcttcr no. 2025/IRCTC/TSV/06|x4AY126 dt. 06.06.2025.

With ref'ereuce to above, l/we hercby couvey my/our acceptanoe of the tenns and conditions of thc
temporary license.

Security deposit as per clar,rse 2.8 of General conditions of license- section one TO BE PAID AT
IIZ:-

I-iccnse fee as per clausc no. 2 9 of General conditions of license- section one TO BB PAID A'IEZ

Iruflhct dctails of ureals (I)lF, h-rnch & dinner), pick up locations fbr the above trains are as under: -

whcn required.

I/We am/are ready to colnlncllcc services in the above train as per advise of
Signature:
M/s
Name of authorizcd
person
Date
Placc
Seal ofthe licensee

'frain no. Security
deposit

Total Bank Details Demand draft/Bankers
cheque/RfGS/NEFT No./Bank
Gualante c

as r)er crausc no vo nera oI IlCense- SeCIlOrl One
'I'rain

110.

License Fee GST
@18%

Iotal Bank Details Demand draft/Bankers
cheque/RTGS/NEFT No.

Train no. Scrvicc Details of meal
supply unit along
with address

Name of contact
person of the
meal supply unit

Phone no. of
contact
pcrson

15233 Lunch

Dinner

1s234 Dinner

IRCTC or its authorizcd person or norlinated agency is fl'ee to inspect the above prenises as and

Page 3 of 3


